Issue: 1
LED Lighting Products
Cromatix U-ESSL Datasheet                                                                                     January 2009
Cromatix 50mm MR16 Ultra-Efficient Solid State Light (U-ESSL)
Primary EU Datasheet and Operating Guide
The Cromatix U-ESSL 50mm is a light source that delivers the promised LED
lighting revolution to home and commercial users in a highly cost effective
package. Through the use of energy-efficient, environmentally friendly LED

LED Lighting Products
Cromatix U-ESSL Datasheet                                                                                     January 2009
Part Number Identification (add suffix -IP for use in wet
environments such as bathroooms)
Electrical Characteristics
Photometric Characteristics
Product Variant Recommended
Operating
Current
Absolute
Maximum
Current
Typical Vf @
350mA
Typ Power (W)
Product Variant Typical Lumens
at 350mA
Typical Lumens
at 525mA
Dominant
Wavelength /
CCT
Beam Angle
Description Part Number (MR16 Only) Part Number (IP67 Bracket)
Warm White 350mA 700mA 11.2v 4.2W
Warm White 280Lm 405Lm 3050K 25 Degrees
50mm Warm White CR50WW GS50WW
RGB 350mA 525mA R=4.5v G/B=7.6v 7W
RGB (red) 69Lm 100Lm 624nm 25 Degrees
50mm RGB CR50RGB GS50RGB
RGB (green) 109Lm 142Lm 520nm 25 Degrees
50mm Blue CR50B GS50B
B/R/G/A 700mA 1000mA 6.7v 7W
RGB (blue) 29Lm 40Lm 465nm 25 Degrees
50mm Red CR50R GS50R
50mm Green CR50G GS50G
Blue 63Lm  465nm 25 Degrees
50mm Amber CR50A GS50A
Red 109Lm @ 700mA  - 624nm 25 Degrees
Green 216Lm @ 700mA  - 520nm 25 Degrees
Amber 131Lm @ 700mA  - 590nm 25 Degrees
Issue: 1
LED Lighting Products
Cromatix U-ESSL Datasheet                                                                                     January 2009
Spectral Density  (Warm White and RGB Plots)
Issue: 1
LED Lighting Products
Cromatix U-ESSL Datasheet                                                                                     January 2009
Lumen Maintenance
Conventional lighting sources and LEDs both experience lumen depreciation
over time even when operated within specified conditions. Therefore, when
considering the useful life of very long life products such as LEDs, lumen
depreciation must also be taken into account. Lumen depreciation is typically
expressed as lumen maintenance - the percentage of initial lumens remaining
after a specified period of time.
Lumen maintenance of LED light sources is dependent on many factors
including ambient temperature and humidity, the method of electrical control,
drive current, and effective thermal management.
High LED junction temperatures accelerate degradation in lumen maintenance
and result in a temporary reduction in luminous flux. The packaging
technology of the LEDs used inside the CR50 provides exceptional thermal
management, a critical factor in optimizing lumen maintenance and luminous
flux with high density LED arrays.
Lumen Maintenance For CR63RGB Per LRC LED Life Test Vol1 (ENG1210 and 1221)
Issue: 1
LED Lighting Products
Cromatix U-ESSL Datasheet                                                                                     January 2009
Predicted Life